CD4543B BCD-to-7-Segment
Latch/Decoder/Driver for Liquid Crystals
Features
 Wide supply voltage:3.0V to 18V
 range High noise immunity:0.45 VDD (typ.)
 Low power TTL Compatibility:Fan out of 2 driving 74L or 1 driving 74LS
 Low power dissipation:50 nA/package (typ.) at VDD =5.0V
 Latch storage
 Blanking input
 Blank for all illegal inputs
 Direct-drive LCD, LED and VF displays
 Pin-for-pin replacement for CD4056B (with pin 7 tied to Vss)
 Pin-for-pin replacement for Motorola MC14543B
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
CD4543BE/
CD4543BN
DIP-16 CD4543B TUBE 1000pcs/box
CD4543BM/TR SOP-16 CD4543B REEL 2500pcs/reel
CD4543BMT/TR TSSOP-16 CD4543B REEL 2500pcs/reel
DIP-16
SOP-16
TSSOP-16
CD4543B
For reference only; subject to actual tests.     www.sztdbdt.com2/12
General Description
The CD4543BM is a monolithic CMOS BCD-to-7-segment latch/decoder/driver for use with liguid crystal
and other types of displavs. The circuit provides the func. tions of a 4-bit storage latch and an 8421
BCD-to-7-seg-ment decoder and driver. The device has the capability to invert the logic levels of the output
combination. The phase(Ph),blanking (Bl) and latch disable (LD) inputs are used to reverse the truth table
phase, blank the display, and store a BCD code, respectively. For liquid crystal(LC)readouts,a square wave is